Club

Ackley
Ackley

Adel

Adel

Albia

Albia

Albia

Albia
Algona
Algona
Ames
Ames
Ames AM
Ames AM
Anamosa
Anamosa
Ankeny
Ankeny
Ankeny
Atlantic
Atlantic
Bancroft Area
Bancroft Area
Belle Plaine
Belle Plaine
Belle Plaine
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bettendorf
Bettendorf
Bettendorf
Bettendorf
Bloomfield
Bloomfield
Boone
Boone
Burlington
Burlington
Carroll
Carroll

RYLA Representative

Julie Hinders
Suanne French
Doug Pfeiffer
Greg Dufoe

Dan Stocker
Kevin Crall
Loren Pence
Wes Aeschliman
Justin Davis
Mrs. Billie Wille
Brian Dieter
Jeff lles

Dave Sly

Scott Sankey
David Oldham
Janet Sanborn

Benjamin Digmann

Ryan Bach
Sally Schroeder
Chad Williams
Ted Robinson
Carole Bernhard
Pat Bernhard
Brandon Kienitz
Carol Petersen
Lon Weber
Cindy Broders
Linda Nudd

Bill Daley

Jim Spelhaug
Michele Kipp
Mike Raso
John Schroeder
Karoleen Hammel
Lisa Mount
Susan Herrick
Leah Galvin
Ryan Cosgrove

Christopher Polking
Nicholas Greteman

2018-19 Club RYLA Representatives

Email Address

jhinders@presvillage.com
sueanne.french@gnbins.com
dougpfeifferc0@gmail.com
gdufoe@adm.kl2.ia.us
dstocker@firstiowastatebank.com
kevin.crall@albia.k12.ia.us
Ipence@firstiowastatebank.com

wes@insurancewithwes.com
Justin.Davis @ phmic.com
naturel@live.com
dieter@mgmc.com
iles@iastate.edu

Dave @ proplanner.com
ssankey@iastate.edu
doldham999@gmail.com
JSanborn@citizensbankia.com
bdigmann@fergusoncres.com
Ryan.Bach@bankofthewest.com
ssschroeder@dmacc.edu
chad.williams@fiveg.com
ted@firstwhitneybank.com
carolebernhard@icloud.com
pat22641@outlook.com
bkienitz@iowamold.com
cpetersen@ midwestone.com
Lweber@iowamold.com
cindyannbroders@gmail.com
[nudd@mac.com
billdaley@abbeycarpetgallery.com
spelhaugjiim @ pleasval.k12.ia.us
kippmichele@Pleasval.k12.ia.us
mraso@ bettendorf.k12.ia.us
john@ daviscounty.org
Qltrus@hotmail.com
[hitsman@hotmail.com
s.herrick@ mchsi.com

I[galvin@advanced-homehealthcare.com

pastor@trinity-burlington.org
cpolking @ polkinglaw.com
nicholasgreteman@hotmail.com




Club

Carroll

Cedar Falls

Cedar Falls

Cedar Rapids Daybreak
Cedar Rapids Daybreak
Cedar Rapids Downtown
Cedar Rapids Downtown
Cedar Rapids Downtown
Cedar Rapids Downtown
Cedar Rapids Sunrise
Cedar Rapids Sunrise
Cedar Rapids West
Cedar Rapids West
Cedar Valley

Cedar Valley

Centerville

Chariton

Chariton

Charles City

Charles City

Clarion

Clarion

Clear Lake

Clear Lake

Clinton

Clinton

Clinton

Coon Rapids
Coralville-North Corridor
Coralville-North Corridor
Corning

Corning

Corydon

Corydon

Corydon

Creston

Creston

Creston

Dallas Center

Dallas Center

RYLA Representative

Phil Phillips

Laura J. Kann
Mary Shepherd
Lisa Pritchard
Reed Jaksich

Kim Lehrman
Danielle Rings
Marilee Fowler
Mary Klinger

Jon Fitch

Tim Michels
Dave Kutter

Tom Vander Vaart
Tom Blanford
Wendy Knapp
Amber Hoffman
Joe Gaa

Paula Wright
Dean Stewart
Staci Ackerson
Jon Ahrendsen
Rachel Johnson
Jody Hamilton
Lisa Roth
Jennifer Graf
Libby Goodman
Shannon Sander-Welzien
Jon Heydon

John Calacci

Vicki Struzynski-Olson
Guy Brace

Jayne Templeton
Denice Gradeless
Les Blackford
Susie DeVore
Randy Huewe
Steve Crittenden
Steve McDermott
Chris Watkins
Robert King

2018-19 Club RYLA Representatives

Email Address

hobes69@gmail.com

lkann@ petersconstruction.com
mshepherd@cfu.net
lisa.pritchard@kcrg.com
reed.jaksich@usbank.com
kim@lehrmans.com
modell0@shopmodestore.com
mfowler0130@gmail.com
mary.klinger@ unitypoint.org
ifitch@shive-hattery.com

tmichels@mchsi.com
dakutter@imonmail.com
tvandervaart@tallgrassbiz.com
tom.blanford@gmail.com
wknapp@gmail.com
amberjulihoffman@gmail.com
citymanager@iowatelecom.net
paula.wright@chariton.k12.ia.us
Dean@stewartrealtysells.com
staci@shanklandinsurance.com
jonahr@mchsi.com

rajohnson@gatewayhospice.org
imeyer511@yahoo.com

[roth0O4@gmail.com
jdgraf@mchsi.com
goodmal@mercyhealth.com
ed@ywcaclinton.org
jon.heydon@gmail.com
john.calacci@calacci-construction.com
vstruzynski@ hotmail.com
guybl@frontiernet.net
jayne@miltnerinsurance.com
dgradeless@waynecountyia.org
Idb@Idbvideo.com
isamoe@grm.net
rhuewe@fnbcreston.com
scrittenden@fnbcreston.com
smcdermott@crestonschools.org
cwatkins@raccoonvalleybank.com
roberteking706@gmail.com




Club

Davenport
Davenport
Decatur County
Decatur County
Decorah

Des Moines
Des Moines
Des Moines AM
Des Moines AM
Des Moines AM
Des Moines AM
Dubuque
Dubuque

Eagle Grove
East Polk County
East Polk County
Eldora

Ely Gateway
Ely Gateway
Emmetsburg
Estherville
Fairfield
Fairfield

Forest City
Forest City
Forest City
Forest City

Fort Dodge

Fort Dodge Daybreak
Fort Dodge Daybreak

Fort Madison

Fort Madison
Garner

Garner

Garner

Garner

Greater Des Moines
Greater Des Moines
Greater Des Moines
Greater Des Moines

2018-19 Club RYLA Representatives

RYLA Representative

Andy Craig
Annette Horvath
Jeanne Vogel
Shannon Erb
Lorraine Borowski
Kitte Noble
Shawn Mullen
Beverly McLinden
Brett Peterson
Joe Stopulos
Megan Franklin
Joey Taylor

Steve Geisz

Tara Behrendsen
Eric Borseth
Michael Hartwig
Julie Towne
Kevin E. Navin
Noreen Bush
David Van Qosbree
Brent Baskerville
Joshua Laraby
Beth Alongo

Bob Alsop

Bruce Mielke
Karla Weiss

Ray Beebe

Joe Tofilon
Andrea Swanstrom
Troy Martens
Heather Huebner
Sara "Jan" Garza
Carol Peterson
Mike Bahnsen
Reid Weiland
Natalie Swartout
Amy Yost

Nick Beacom

Rob Oxenford
Tyler Phelps

Email Address

andy.craig@assumptionhigh.org
amhorvath@midamerican.com
imv04241@hotmail.com
shannon.erb@gmail.com
Ibcarter9@gmail.com
info@rotaryclubofdesmoines.org
shawn.mullen@ protexcentral.net
bevmclinden.dmamrotary@yahoo.com
bpeterson@ ncpinconline.com
JStopulos @holmesmurphy.com
megan.franklin@drake.edu
joeytaylordbg@gmail.com
sgeisz@grandharborresort.com
tara.behrendsen@rotaryseniorliving.com
eric@borsethlawoffice.com
mike@mikehartwig.com
jtowne@greenbelthomecare.com
knavin@strellneragencygroup.com
nfcbush@gmail.com
askdavevan@gmail.com
bbaskerv@good-sam.com
reachjoshualaraby@gmail.com
alonso_beth@yahoo.com
alsopb@waldorf.edu
bmielke@forestcityymca.org
karla.weiss@winnebagocountyiowa.gov
raymondmbeebe@yahoo.com
jtofilon@thatchertofilon.com
andreafdford@gmail.com
Troy.Martens @ unitypoint.org
Heather.Huebner@scouting.org
sarajangarza85@gmail.com
carolp@commlnet.net

mbahnsen@ clearlakebank.com
reid@weilandfarms.com
Natalie.Swartout@edwardjones.com
a_vyost@hotmail.com
nbeacom@gmail.com
rpoxenford@gmail.com
phelps.tyler@principal.com




Club

Grinnell

Grinnell
Guttenberg
Guttenberg
Hampton
Humboldt
Independence
Independence
Indianola
Indianola
Indianola

lowa City

lowa City AM
lowa City AM
lowa City AM
lowa City Downtown
lowa City Downtown
lowa City Downtown
lowa City Noon
lowa City Noon
lowa Falls

lowa Falls

lowa Great Lakes
lowa Quad Cities
lowa Quad Cities
Jefferson
Jefferson
Johnston
Johnston

Kalona

Kalona

Keokuk

Keokuk
Keosauqua
Keosauqua
Keosauqua
Knoxville
Knoxville
Knoxville

Lenox

RYLA Representative

Heriberto Hernandez
Julie Beach

Jean Green
Karilyn McArthur
Becky Bradburn
Ross Sleiter
Michelle McBride
Tricia Beatty
Dave Tanner

Ron Heideman
Todd Kielkoph
Steven Quigley
Nan Johnson
Nancy Pacha
Richard Huber
Kim Schillig

Mark Ruggeberg
Natasha Wendt
Barb Thomas
Linda Farkas
Janet Lambertsen
Rita Schoenenman
Tom Brodie
Emily Shenk-DeMay
Jeno Berta

Carol Durbin
Susan Laehn

Al Meyer

Geno Nelsen
Meg Nagel

Pat Anderson

Jan Filkins

Joyce Taylor

Kara McEntee
Pam Ewell

Sam Polonsky
Gary Anderson
Larry Formanek

T. Waldmann-Williams

Doug Junker

2018-19 Club RYLA Representatives

Email Address

hernandh@grinnell.edu

julie.beach@grinnellimplement.com

greenins@alpinecom.net
karilyn@alpinecom.net
bbradburn@franklinrec.coop
ross @ humboldtinsurance.com
mmcbride@bchealth.org
tricia.beatty@bankiowa.com
tanbase9@gmail.com
Heidemanron@gmail.com
todd.kielkopf @ pobox.com
squigley@uiccu.org
mercier.nan@mchsi.com
npacha@aol.com
rthabra53@gmail.com
kimschillig@gmail.com
Mark@ brownstreetinn.com
natashawendt@gmail.com
barbara-thomas-2@uiowa.edu
linda.farkas@me.com
travel5031@msn.com
riversbendbnb@hotmail.com
tom@tmbrodie.com
ESDemay@mvrbc.org
JenoMBerta@gmail.com
carol@kingsgateinsurance.com
nslaehn@gmail.com
meyera59@yahoo.com
gene@nelsenappraisal.com
megalopolis169@hotmail.com
pat@kctc.net
janfilkins@gmail.com
jetaylor650@gmail.com
kara.mcentee@vbch.org
pam.ewell@van-burencsd.org
polonsky@netins.net
garyanderson@iowatelecom.net

drformanek@gmail.com
tww1968@hotmail.com
dougjunker@gmail.com




Club

Lenox

Manchester

Manchester

Manning

Manning

Manning

Maquoketa

Maquoketa

Marengo

Marengo

Marion-East Cedar Rapids
Marion-East Cedar Rapids
Marshalltown
Marshalltown

Mason City Noon

Mason City Sunrise
Mason City Sunrise

Metro North Cedar Rapids
Metro North Cedar Rapids
Monticello

Monticello

Mount Pleasant Evening
Mount Pleasant Evening
Mount Pleasant Noon
Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Mount Vernon-Lisbon
Muscatine

Muscatine

Nevada

Nevada

Nevada

New Hampton

New Hampton

New Hampton

Newton

Newton

Newton

North Scott (Davenport)
North Scott (Davenport)
Northwest Des Moines

2018-19 Club RYLA Representatives

RYLA Representative

Tim Maxa

Dave Smith

Doris Sherman
Brad Vollestedt
Deborah Ranniger
Todd Stadtlander
Brian Spannagel
Scott Warren
Debra Maas
Susan Davis

Jeff Selfridge
Sarah Hughes
Jacque Wyant
Matt Garber
Mark Meierotto
Tommy Augustin
Les Sultun

Patti Kunz
Spencer Goettsch
Creighton Randolph
Tina McDonough
Mersihda Dyer
Cal Litwiller

Rich Mueller
John Schultz
Rebecca Schultz
Catherine Hahn
Shane Orr

Kris Dugger

Mark Cahill

Sara Clausen
Kristine Markham
Mike Babcock

Jill Fibikar

Bruce Hoffmeier
Don Hayes

Lonnie Portner
Deb Peterson
Jeffrey Ashcraft
Mark McAndrews

Email Address

lenoxupchurch@frontiernet.net
daves@gnbbank.com
doris@journeyofmemories.com
bradv@mmctsu.com
wwranniger@iowatelecom.net
tstadtlander@manningins.net
brian@ boffspanlaw.com
swarren@magymeca.org
deb.nwetf@gmail.com
sdavisod@ netins.net
jeff.selfridge@carpetlandusa.net
shughes@uiccu.org
jwyant@marshalltown.k12.ia.us
mgarber@ cgaconsultants.com
mmeierotto@agp.com
tommyaugustinod@gmail.com
Iseltun@ controlprt.com
pattikunz@cvhabitat.org
sgoettsch@firstiowa.com
creightonrandolph_@hotmail.com

tmcdonough@citizensstateonline.com

mjackdyer@hotmail.com
crlitwiller@yahoo.com
rdmueller@iowatelecom.net
johnmschultz@gmail.com
schultz.rotary5970@gmail.com
cathlhahn@yahoo.com
shane@unitedwaymuscatine.org
kdugger@mcfarlandclinic.com
mark.cahill@edwardjones.com
sara.clausen@keycoop.com
rkmarkham @mchsi.com
babcock@iowatelecom.net
ifibikar@firstcitizensnb.com
bkhoff @iowatelecom.net
pastordon@newtonassembly.com
lonnie.portner.p4in@statefarm.com
dennis.petersonl@gmail.com
Jeffashcraft@hdcmail.org
markmcandrews@msn.com




Club

Northwest Des Moines
Norwalk
Norwalk
Oelwein
Oelwein
Osage
Osceola
Osceola
Oskaloosa
Oskaloosa
Ottumwa
Ottumwa
Ottumwa
Parkersburg
Pella

Pella

Perry

Perry

Perry
Pocahontas
Pocahontas
Pocahontas
Rockwell City
Rockwell City
Rockwell City
Spencer
Storm Lake
Storm Lake
Sumner
Sumner
Tipton
Tipton
Washington
Washington
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waukee
Waukee
Waverly
Waverly

2018-19 Club RYLA Representatives

RYLA Representative

Penny Luthens

A.J. Samuelson
Michael Foss

Jon King

Josh Ehn

Shelly Russell

Rev Dr Al Adams
Thomas Andersen
Jennifer Main
James Feudner
Marc Roe

Steve Miller
Bonnie Campbell
Dan Smith

Lowell Ernst

Scott Visser

Anne Horgen
David Finneseth
Don Ruggle

Helen Beneke
Jeana Becker
Mary Clayton

Carl Dean Legore
Peggy Stoolman
Tina Meth Farrington
Nancy Naeve
Jared Brashears
Jennifer Hecht
Angie Weidemann
Ann VanEngelenburg
Bruce Cary

Lynne Pinegar
Lynn Koch

Sue Basten
Katelyn Tungland
Waterloo Rotary Email
Dan Bever

Drew Strube

Bill Werger
Dietrich Drenkow

Email Address

penny.luthens@dmymca.org

asamuelson@rakerrhodes.com

mwfoss@gmail.com

iking @ bankfidelity.com

joshehn@gmail.com

michele.russell@mercyhealth.com
rev.aladams@gmail.com
tom_burton _andersen@yahoo.com
jennifer.main@edwardjones.com

ifeudner@ bankiowa.bank

mroel215@gmail.com

stevenOsm @yahoo.com
bonnielynn.campbell@gmail.com
parkersburgrotaryclub@gmail.com
lowell.ernst@pella.k12.ia.us
svisser@ pellaprinting.com
anne.horgen@perry.kl2.ia.us
david.finneseth@fbfs.com
stmartinsepiscopalchurch@yahoo.com
helenbeneke@yahoo.com
ncirotary@gmail.com
travelers@ncn.net
clegore@hotmail.com
pstoolman@gmail.com
tmfarrin@iowatelecom.net
nancy.mainstreet@smunet.net
jbrashears@Centralinsure.com

jenniferlhecht@gmail.com

awsumnerbuildingcenter@ hotmail.com
annvan03@gmail.com
bcary@iowatelecom.net
I[pinegar@communitystate.net
Ikoch@federationbankia.com
sbasten@washsb.com
ktungland@jaeasterniowa.org
waterloorotary@waterloorotary.com
danbever@iowarealty.com
andrew.strube@gmail.com
wdwerger@iabar.org
dietrich.drenkow @gmail.com




Club

Waverly
Webster City
Webster City
Webster City
Wellman
Wellman
Wellman
Wellman

West Des Moines
West Des Moines
West Liberty
West Liberty
West Liberty
West Polk County
West Polk County
Winterset
Winterset

2018-19 Club RYLA Representatives

RYLA Representative

William Hamm
Kathy Getting
Mark Dohms
Mona Everson
Jay Strictland
Edye Freeman
Bob Freeman
Merridy Leichty
Bill Fry

Lisa Remy
Cindy Mays
Jodi Kelly
Tomeka Petersen
Brian Buethe
Jason Kerndt
Dan Nielsen
Heather Riley

Email Address

williamehamm@hotmail.com
kkgetting@gmail.com
mdoep@wmtel.net
m.everson@lifeandhealthcare.com
jstrickland@mphawks.org
efreeman@ mphawks.org
bobfreeman7773@gmail.com
mijleichty@hotmail.com

bfry@ bankiowabanks.com
remyl@wdmcs.org
cmays@midwestone.com
rotaryclubwestliberty@gmail.com
tomeka petersen@yahoo.com
brianb@grimesiowa.com
Jasonk@yvisionbankiowa.com
dnielsen@americanstatebank.com
exec.dir@madisoncounty.com




